



40-WP-15759-2025.DOC

2026:BHC-AS:13989

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15759 OF 2025

Mira Shriram Cooperative Housing Society Ltd ..Petitioner
Through Chairman G. P. Singh
Versus
Kedarnath Construction Company & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Prithviraj S Gole, with Siddhesh R Pednekar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sharad Dhore, for Respondent No.1.
Mr. B. B. Dahiphale, AGP, for Respondent No.6.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Mr. Gole, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, seeks leave to amend the Petition so as to amend the address of the Respondent No.2.

Leave granted. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 22nd December 2025.
4. Mr. Dhore, the learned Counsel waives service of notice for the Respondent No. 1.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.11.25
11:13:15 +0530



5. Mr. Dahiphale, the learned AGP waives service of notice for the Respondent No.6.
6. In addition to notice through Court, the Petitioner is at liberty to serve the rest of the Respondents by private service and file an Affidavit of Service.
7. Stand over to 22nd December 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]