



2026:BHC-AS:13989

Board Sr.No.:-78

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15759 OF 2025

Mira Shriram Co-operative Housing Society Ltd...PETITIONER

Thr Chairman G P Singh

V/S

M/s. Kedarnath Consruction Company And OrsRESPONDENT

Mentioned

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J**

**DATE : 2nd February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/02/2026 ( H. O. B.).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**