



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.15759 OF 2025**

Mira Shriram Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner
versus
M/s. Kedarnath Construction Co. and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prithviraj S. Gole for Petitioner.
Mr. Sharad Dhore (Through VC) for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Nimesh Bhatt, for Respondent No.3.
Mr. Yatin Shashikant Khochare, B Panel Counsel for Respondent No.6.
Mr. J.S.Yadav, for Respondent No.8.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 23 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.8 seeks time to file an affidavit in reply.
3. Let the affidavit in reply on behalf of Respondent No.8 be filed and its copy served on the Petitioner within a period of two weeks.
4. Stand over to 10 March 2026.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)