



2026:BHC-AS:13989

Board Sr.No.:-10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15759 OF 2025

Mira Shriram Co-operative Housing Society Ltd...PETITIONER
Thr Chairman G P Singh

V/S

M/s. Kedarnath Consruction Company And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Surel S. Shah, Sr. Adv. i/by Prithviraj Sanjay Gole for
Petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh R. Mishra for the Respondent No. 7.

Mr. Jyotiram Yadav for the Respondent No. 8.

Mr. Nimesh Bhatt for the Respondent No. 3.

Mr B. B. Dahiphale, AGP for the Respondent No. 6 / State.

Mr. Milind Nar A/W Ms. Pinky Yadav for Respondent No. 5.

Ms. Samiksha Malekar for the Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 23/03/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)